Resolution Adopted by County Board,
Pine County, Minnesota
at
The Annual Meeting, January 7, 1936

WHEREAS, It is hereby found and determined that the tax delinquency in the Township of Belden in Pine County, Minnesota exclusive of taxes that are delinquent or unpaid by reason of taxes being contested in proceedings for the enforcement of taxes according to the official records in the office of the County Auditor of said Pine County, Minnesota, exceeds fifty per cent of its assessed valuation,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the County Board of the County of Pine that said Township of Belden be, and it is hereby dissolved, and no longer entitled to exercise any of the powers or functions of an organized Township.

Vote being taken on said resolution, there were eyes: 5; nays: none; so the resolution was adopted.

J. E. Therrien County Auditor

Pine County, Minnesota

7718

STATE OF MINISTED AS DEPARTMENT OF DO

Secretary of States